
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(424) Program: Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
(1) How many Reports have been commissioned by the Government in your portfolio since Budget Estimates 2010?
(2) Please provide details of each report including date commissioned, date report handed to Government, date of public release, Terms of Reference and Committee members.
(3) How much did each report cost?
(4) How many departmental staff were involved in each report and at what level?
(5) What is the current status of each report?
(6) When is the Government intending to respond to these reports?

Answer:

(1)  Nil.

(2)  N/A.

(3)  N/A.

(4)  N/A.

(5)  N/A.

(6)  N/A.

